R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

Bk
Summary
GSC32 AN IMAL I E AR DY A32 A AL BN LR — B TR Fam i VLA PR A0
(4T LB, WL BUB A G A RE S IR A ML an 1 (R, BN, TR
Pneumatic bundling tensioner GSC32 and pneumatic bundling sealer DYA32 are novel
bundling tools which have high level of mechanizafion. Those two tools should be united that
all actions of tensioning, sealing and breaking can be finished

o RMR FSERILCR, AT ERR, BRENE, R4eTTE, WILREFER
4G, 1 H AR ARG, T AR, W, BOM S RO IR L.

Those combined tools are pneumatic powered tools which have many characteristics such
as light weight, easy operation,safety and good performance. They can be applied for bundling
steel tube, plate and efc.

— TR B H

Technical Specification
GSC-32 RSB P ENL
pneumatic bundling tensioner GSC-32

RS RE:

Air pressure: 0.4 ~ 0.6 Mpa
947 U K -

Tape size : (19-32)x(0.8-1.2)mm
P M.

Tension: =10kN/0.6Mpa
W HLE -

N.W. = 4 Bkgs

DYA32 B FhHRFLBIHINL

pneumatic bundling sealer DYA32

fli R 9k A

Air pressure: 0.4 ~ 0.6 Mpa
RATF RS -

Tape size : 32x(0.8-1.2)mm
B S PLd s o sE -

Tension stress of the seal: =16.8kN
FLHL R

NW. : 3.1KGS

1

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com
. ZERER
Installation

{# HZ AR 4L, 4208 A R R A5 0.8m>/min B N0
SULE R 0.4-0.6Mpa PSS SR, WAL 43 [ s Diamatie ol lae 142
FTAREE 1. [EARSE Mtk 4 1 i
BEF, BTG, iR a8 RIRR AR IR et 8- 20
HEANSALHL. B4 E M, NS LS =AM - FRL Combination
t, 3CEBIAEABCH bam, ERE kol valie

There should have 0.8m*/min air flow and »
0.4-0.6Mpa compressed air source in the = : Sy
workshop.The average air consumption during | 4" B
bundling is 1m* The compressed air should go into ﬁﬁfﬁh S -
the tool through the filter, regulator and drain cock § ‘L-/ .fi IL?-""._J__
lubricator (called air units in short) respectively. 1S ZAFSE IEHE
Each branch line are taken from the top of mainline .Its :‘;’;‘{T" e o

Oil-water separator

Bl (Figl)

inner diameter is about 14mm. See Fig.1

=. ERAERIE

Using methods and procedures

LU0 2 B, SefaEidn S 4mIL B aY i
B, TR e ik — 8 TS B, E
WA Y Somm Ak BT .

1.As indicated in Fig. 2,put a buckle thread the
strap, encircle the bundle and rethread the

2. 3 B, dR(ERGEE A, IR S
& P F0 A B F 00 L2 AT
AR RRAR G20, AR
2Hold the
handler A with the thumb.Place the top strap

deceleraftion box,press ungird
strap end through the seal.Bend the strap back
under the seal about 50mm. into the interval between feed wheel and rolling

plate teeth, then loose ungird handler A as

shown in Fig. 3

B2 (Fig2)

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

3T A R ARG IR I L A ik, B F,
A REEE, ol o Fras, WeEE Ty e e
T U1 I ACRE VRAE FE A TS 5 L1
P B AR S, WK TR b
2 R (11 BRI et d o e Dl o

3.At the end of deceleration box, as per Fig. 4,
there are three grades of speed control valve:
stop,semi-operate,operate. Move speed control
valve clockwise, feed wheel start turn and
tension the steel strap to saturation state
until feed wheel stop turning, but speed control

valve is still fixed on"operate”

L AP s Fior, A5 8HIPLATE s O e
by e F RIS E L T B a1,
flksese, FATF ERFF. BHHLLIELS .
4.Place the moving jaw of sealer on the buckle,
press main valve stem to lock the seal. After
that, loose the main valve stem. Refer to Fig.5.

E5 (Figh)

S Wik e Wvas, AFHRIEEPLE R EALE
AN Al (. AT TR T T 0 L4
Bt SR SULND e Wl (61 R 2. 1 o ol R

5Break the steel strap by sloping the
tensioner wvertically. Then move speed control

valve anticlockwise to the position of

‘stop’ See Fig. &

/6 (Fig6)

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

M. g mmiRse

Maintenance

1. BREDHLAEL A P 0 B4 R BL Il S, REFE i @8 i 2289 e L
i A BEMRFED R ik B, s HLia FEr, ATERN AP BRI A 60-60 /2P
SEAR, . B EERRERE AT, HETTET TR AT ELRELE ABLAR 1, IRES (R 1 A . ik
a8 F PEUR B R 6 A H M HI B g e — ik

Fill the lubricator with 22# steam turbine oil to keep a quantity of lubricating oil in the motor
and cylinder .The oil must be dropped through the lubricator at a rate of 40 drops to 60 drops per
minute when the mator is running Anyhow, if some drops will be filled into the tool directly before
daily operation, that will be more betfer for operation .Clean the lubricator and filter with

kerosene at least one time in 6 months during operation

2, WAAUISTEGE ST TR /AR /E 0.4MPa- 0.6MPa P /. MR UTEAS S . BEm
T LR .
It must adjust the air pressure within the range of 0.4MFa {1 0.6MPa to obtain enough air

pressure otherwise, it will effect the working performance.

3. A AE WK SRl aEay T/ IR I, 2 WIHRER I ds b 1 FRAK

It must check the filter and regulating valve regularly and drain the water from filter daily

G RZVE RS R RS AR A B K 2 1R 1 TR PR AE 0120 3mm AT WA, T WRE T LA 4
Be careful the interval between feed wheel and rolling plate teeth should be within

0.1-03mm otherwise, it need be adjusted

5o (ERERIIBIN] T 20 sl f L A0 O PR T IE ST i JF AL R

SE ]

CESTEEE 1L IER T

During the operation please keep a quantity of lubricating oil in turming or rotling parts Eliminate

the iron filing and others on the feed wheel in time.

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

& Exploded View of Pneumatic Bundling Sealer DYA32

5

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

ALEMR LR E B GSC32 4R
Exploded View ot 2neumatic Bundling Tensioner GSC32

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



THEE | WS T 3 8841 FRA 7] www.xnpack-sh.com

wm@xnpack.com

GSC2 BN P EALF I E
Part List of Pneumatic Bundling Tensioner GSC32

Fs TR A | &
1 A 4540 Gearbox 1
2 U R String base 1
3 0% Left case cover 1
I iRl Tapered worm wheel 1
5 B AT Tapered worm 1
& HEHAL 3 Tapered worm wheel shaft 1
1 i R Feed wheel 1
8 i E & A Tensioning support plate 1
9 RENE S Rolling plate teeth 1
10 [4aF 544 Ungird handle 1
1 3 4h Gear hobbing axis 1
12 T AFARAY Suppart bearded pin 1
13 [B] A 44 Cylindrical pin 12%63 1
14 R4 Fi AR Turbine volute base 1
15 # & AT Springl{support plate) 1
16 B S Foundation torsion spring 1
H & M4k Step pin 6X22 2

171 | EeAEE Combine inner geared sleeve -1 1
17-2 |485-7M#% 4 -2 Combine inner geared sleeve -2 1
17-3 | A EH4t 4R Internal gear bearing holder 1
18 Pt Deceleration frame -1 1
19 Ak B2 Deceleratien frame -2 1
20 AL 4L -16 Reduction gear-16 4
21 sh At £ Bearing liner 1
22 [ iz & Cylindrical pin 6X16 5 L
23 it Gasket 315%26X1 1
24 s Gasket 23.5X175%12 1
25 th 5 Gasket 215X16X%1.2 1
26 o, 1 AL Deceleration shell 1

LI XiNE AN 600 S

HiE: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768



THEE | WS T 3 8841 FRA 7] www.xnpack-sh.com

wm@xnpack.com

i il 3

FHAH

i

27 5. 4 Cyliner 1
28 T Rotor 1
29 RALAT S Cyliner front cover 1
30 A EE Cyliner rear cover 1
EL 5 Argh AR E Cyliner bearing cover 1
32 e Air cavify 1
33 RAEE Air cavity cover 1
34 PRI Throttling valve 1
35 el ik 1) Speed control valve 1
36 |[4&F3% Rafor ring 1
37 I Space ring i
38 T iRE Orifice sleeve 1
39 |sRLeitw Helical spring 1
40 J-4T8E parallet key LX8 1
L1 | s Flat gasket 5.2X14X15 1
L2 £hfc Bearing 16002 »
43 E R Bearing 6003 4
[NA bR Bearing 6200 1
45 4h Bearing 629 1
46  |iR4sH4hAR Needle bearing BKH0810 1
L1 |[RIFR Retainer K6X10X9 4
48 [E3 % STE B 187 3 Solid lubrication bearing 152116 1
L9 T A-dhk Composite bearing 1215 1
50 (] A% £ Cylindrical pin 3X8 1
51 [ AL 44 Cylindrical pin 3X10 1
52 oL Sk AP 47 Sunk head rivet 6X10 1
53 Crass head screw MLXEB s
5L Countersunk head screw MEX 16 2
55 Fastening screw MeX16 1
56 [ e I o - S Fastening screw M&X6 3
57 LY i35 E Circlip for hole 35 1

LI XiNE AN 600 S

HiE: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768



THEE ST RS A R /A F www.xnpack-sh.com

wm@xnpack.com

F5 FHZR Mg | ¥
58 iy JE) 320 25 (R Circlip for shaft 17 1
59 B Blade 2
60 | ARAEK Inlet connection 1
61 Fhok Bearing 6002 1
62 5v A 4 S R Hexagonal locknut MB 1
63 A Bearing 6001 1
64 |3t kR Elastic washer 6 L
65 W 4T Set screw M5X6 1
66 P < # [ 3k #8417 Hexagon socket button head screw  |M5X12 1
67 7 o< /) B 42 5 847  Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X 16 6
68 $ 3% Steel ball [A 1
69  |PRINIE S Clickspring 1
70 [ 42 &4 Cylindrical pin 4LX35 1

LI XiNE AN 600 S

HiE: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

DYA32S B BN F4FiE 8

Part List of Pneumatic Bundling Sealer DYA32

F5 FHZK Mg | BE
1 | & Cylinder 1
2 |EE Piston 1
3 FALE Master cylinder cover 1
R ERD Main valve 1
5 Wi Valve caps 1
6 | A Main valve stem 1
[ ERE ;.0 Main valve button seat 1
8 |+ x4 Main valve button 1
9 |dEk Plinth 1
10 |4 (4548 Pin(button) 1
U EE SIS Piston spring 1
12 |40 £ 45 Jaw cover plate 2
13 [FFhita Moving jaw 2
14 |E 4o Regular jaw 2
15 |i&4F Connecting rod IR
16 |FEA Piston rod 1
17 |4ro i Jaw gasket 1
18 |4h-7F XA Pin-piston rod 1
19 |4f-4t0 Pin-jaw 2
20 |4K-iEAF Pin-connecting rod 2
21 |4k K Gasket 22X11.5X2 1
22 |0"RH 0-ring 90x5.3 1
23 |55 A kA Hexagon headed bolt M8X35 3
26 |'%E 2RAT Set screw M10X8 1
25 |[FxAndE-E Locknut M10 1
26 |A sc Ak dE 4T  Countersunk head screw |M4X8 2
27 |FF A Locknut M8 3
28 |R 5 Flat gasket 10 1
29 | AFIFEF) Main valve stem(spring) 1

10

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



THEE ST RS A R /A F www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com
Fs T4 H5 Mg | &
30 |i#FR 4E -k Inlet connection ' 1
31 |E xS 4T Set screw M8X6 2
32 |R sk Nylen ball 8 1
33 |[0AE 0-ring 1.5x15 1
34 |0%A [F 0-ring 17X1.5 3
35 |ig4 4@ \ Elastic washer 6 &
36 (A< @42 44247 Hexagon cap screw M6X16 6
37 [EA IS H E-retainer ring A 1

"

LT XINEENGEE 600 S i%: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768



